
General $7,698,640

Capital Outlay $9,595,141

Special Education $2,317,635

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.470

Bond Redemption $0.640

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$16,488,427

$4,476,059

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$20,964,486Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $376,907,092

Owner Occupied $1,447,773,657

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $739,066,060

Total $2,563,746,809

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.3

46.0%

305.1

$51,413Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,795.873

9-12 1,209.467

2,956.054

1,366.007

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 4,005.340 4,322.061

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 4,409

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 69

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 20.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.7%

290

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 420

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 4,409

Educational Funds $9,322

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 4,428.52

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

162

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.4

21.1

20.3

21.5

21.5

895

2021-2022 Profile of Aberdeen School District 06-1

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD  57401

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,226

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $1,651,225

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $19,556,514

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$6,244,286

$583,889

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $26,527

Non-Programmed $318,415

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,758,920

$0

$62,529

$0

$0

Local $11,987,210

County $331,252

State $17,529,215

Federal $1,668,199

Total $31,515,876

$8,021,650

$0

$0

$1,109,897

$4,178,140

$0

$4,476,059

$1,227,441

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$9,131,547 $9,881,640

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$54,290

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,686,180

$2,743,190

$290,841

$273,376

$276,033

$0

$0

$119,709

$0

$0

$2,080,388

$66,616

$1,870,028

$443,022

$389,104

$79,285

$1,734,784

$0

$52,500

$1,405,440

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$412,127 $40,836 $0

$0 $0 $0

$3,828,890 $3,716,902 $0

Salary Property Other

$17,730,853

$411,056

$0

$3,141,280

$2,270,225

$311,541

$0

$1,551,481

$0

$919,644

$67,949

$380,944

$0

$1,004,730

$5,669,849

$163,698

$0

$928,296

$670,901

$80,890

$0

$527,221

$0

$425,886

$7,784

$0

$0

$143,306

$1,147,412

$0

$0

$308,956

$212,681

$15,336

$0

$1,590,369

$679,945

$1,766,010

$1,296

$0

$0

$502,755

$1,150,699

$9,135

$0

$161,317

$9,691

$1,689

$0

$127,814

$0

$287,813

$3,787

$0

$0

$77,333

$1,506,697

$0

$0

$276,033

$0

$40,836

$0

$3,534,221

$0

$119,084

$0

$0

$0

$66,616

$730

$0

$0

$16,360

$22,715

$2,671

$0

$214,685

$0

$34,749

$0

$0

$3,731,613

$30,796

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Aberdeen School District 06-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$3,324,627 $3,080,816

$31,894,981 $7,705,923 $9,672,144Total Expenditures

$27,789,703 $8,617,830 $6,224,760 $1,829,279 $5,543,486 $4,054,320


