as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Aberdeen School District 06-1

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD 57401

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 420

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	4,409
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	4,409
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	4,428.52
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	69
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	895
% Special Needs Students*	20.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	19.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	92.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.5
Number of Graduates	290

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$51,413
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	46.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	305.1
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

. ,	
English	20.3
Math	21.1
Reading	22.4
Science	21.5
Composite Score	21.5
Number Tested	162

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,226

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	2,795.873	2,956.054
9-12	1,209.467	1,366.007
Total	4,005.340	4,322.061

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,322

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$20 964 486
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$4,476,059
General Aid	\$16,488,427

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$2,563,746,809
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$739,066,060
Owner Occupied	\$1,447,773,657
Agricultural	\$376,907,092

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$7,698,640
Capital Outlay	\$9,595,141
Special Education	\$2,317,635
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.470
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.640

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenu
Local	\$11,987,210	\$8,021,650	\$4,178,140	Impact Aid	
County	\$331,252	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,734,78
ate	\$17,529,215	\$0	\$4,476,059	Capital Projects	\$0
deral	\$1,668,199	\$1,109,897	\$1,227,441	Food Service	\$3,324,627
otal	\$31,515,876	\$9,131,547	\$9,881,640	Other Enterprise	\$52,500

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$19,556,514	\$1,405,440	\$6,244,286
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$583,889
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,686,180	\$276,033	\$1,870,028
Administration Services	\$2,743,190	\$0	\$443,022
Fiscal Services	\$412,127	\$40,836	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,828,890	\$3,716,902	\$0
Transportation Services	\$290,841	\$0	\$389,104
Other Support Services	\$273,376	\$119,709	\$79,285
Community Services	\$26,527	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$318,415	\$0	\$62,529
Debt Service	\$0	\$2,080,388	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,758,920	\$66,616	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$31,894,981	\$7,705,923	\$9,672,144

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$17,730,853	\$5,669,849	\$1,147,412	\$1,150,699	\$1,506,697	\$730
PK Instruction	\$411,056	\$163,698	\$0	\$9,135	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,141,280	\$928,296	\$308,956	\$161,317	\$276,033	\$16,360
Administration Services	\$2,270,225	\$670,901	\$212,681	\$9,691	\$0	\$22,715
Fiscal Services	\$311,541	\$80,890	\$15,336	\$1,689	\$40,836	\$2,671
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,551,481	\$527,221	\$1,590,369	\$127,814	\$3,534,221	\$214,685
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$679,945	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$919,644	\$425,886	\$1,766,010	\$287,813	\$119,084	\$34,749
Community Services	\$67,949	\$7,784	\$1,296	\$3,787	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$380,944	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,731,613
Co-Curricular	\$1,004,730	\$143,306	\$502,755	\$77,333	\$66,616	\$30,796
Total Expenditures	\$27,789,703	\$8,617,830	\$6,224,760	\$1,829,279	\$5,543,486	\$4,054,320

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.